LIST OF THE STAKEHOLDERS

(Regulation 31 Of Insolvency And Bankruptcy Board Of India (Liquidation Process)

In the matter of:

Regulations, 2016)

M/s Southern Online Bio Technologies Limited

#A3, 3rd Floor,

Office Block, Samrat Complex, Saifabad
Hyderabad - 500004

Rep. by its Liquidator

Kalpana G

i. Secured Financial Creditors of the Corporate Debtor:

S. No. | Name of | Address of the Creditor Amount of | Amount of
the Claim claim accepted
Creditor Submitted in Rs.

in Rs.

1 Bank of | Banjara Hills Branch, | 238,30,37,124 | 238,30,37,124

India 8-2-403/4, Ground Floor,
Road No.4, Banjara Hills,
Hyderabad-500034

2 State Deputy General Manager | 157,88,29,108 | 157,88,29,108
Bank of | State Bank of India, SAMB-

India II

D.No.3-4-1013/ A, 1st Floor,
CAC, TSRTC Bus Station,
Kachiguda, Hyderabad -
500027.

3 uco uco Bank, Flagship | 98,34,58,599 | 98,34,58,599
Bank Corporate Branch, 6-3-1108,

Ground Floor, Navbharat
Chambers, Raj Bhavan




Road, Somajiguda,
Hyderabad -500082
4 Punjab PNB Branch Office at|13,72,11,998 |13,72,11,998
National | H.No.6-1-73, 2nd Floor,
Bank Saeed Plaza, Lakdikapul,
Hyderabad - 500004.
5,08,25,36,829 | 5,08,25,36,829
ii. Unsecured Financial Creditors of the Corporate Debtor:
S. No. | Name of | Address of the Creditor Amount of | Amount of
the Claim claim accepted
Creditor Submitted in Rs.
in Rs.
1 APIIC Zonal Manager, APIIC Ltd | 12,27,240 12,27,240
Limited | Special Projects Zone, One
Stop Service Center,
Atchutapuram - 531011.
iii.  Operational Creditors (unsecured) of the Corporate Debtor:
S. Name of the | Address of the creditor Amount of | Amount of
No. | Creditor Claim claim accepted
Submitted in | in Rs
RS
1 L.N.Swamy K.Raj Sekhar Reddy,| 948,798 9,48,798
Transporters Proprietor,

Flat No.101, H.No. 16- 2-
752/91& 92,
Ram's Residency, SBH'C'
Colony




Saidabad, Hyderabad -
500059.

Harjeet Brokers | H.No.5-3-989, M1, | 28,24,085 12,83,675
MIZININE Floor,
Sheraz Estate, MJ Road,
Hyderabad,
500012.
Harshavardhan | H.No. 7-46, Madhurapuri, | 3,73,816 3,73,816
Industrial Dilsukhnagar, Hyderabad
Securities - 500060, Telangana.
Services
Vijaya V.Venkata Soma Raju, | 3,54,539 3,54,539
Management 177, Phase II, Kamalapuri
Services Colony,
Chemtrade Chemtrade Overseas | 10,60,470 10,60,470
Overseas Private Limited
Private Limited | 1004/05/06, Damji Shamji
Corporate Square, Near
Kanara Business Centre,
Laxminagar, Ghatkopar
[E], Mumbai - 4000075.
Krishna H.No.1-6-1/2/6, 37,78,370 37,78,370
Enterprises Chaitanyapuri,
Hyderabad, Telangana -
500060.
M/s Sri | Flat No.F1, Room No.02, | 3,26,595 3,26,595
Chemicals and | Sri Rama Towers,
Intermediates Simhadri Nagar,
Valasapakal, Kakinada,

Andhra Pradesh - 533005




8 Central Tax, The Deputy | 25,72,82,183 | -
Uppal GST Commissioner of
L Central Tax, Uppal GST
Division o
Division,
2nd Floor, Navya Estate,
Moulali Ali, Hyderabad -
500040
9 Sales Tax, | Assistant Commissioner | 3,85,88 699 2,12,37,279
Srinagar (ST)
Colony, Circle, Srinagar Colony Circle,
) 5th Floor,
Punjagutta
o B-Block, Mayur Kushal
Division, C :
Hyderabad or.np €%
Besides Charmas
Building, Abids,
Hyderabad
10 APEDCL Senior Account Officer, | 22,55,006 22,55,006
Operation Circle,
APEDCL Ltd.,
Opp. Hotel Green Park,
Visakhapatnam - 530002.
AP
11 APIIC Limited | Zonal Manager, APIIC |29,60,583 29,60,583
Ltd
Special Projects Zone, One
Stop  Service  Center,
Atchutapuram - 531011
12 APIIC-IALA APIIC- TALA, APSEZ, |20,84,067 20,84,067

Atchutapuram, One Stop
Service Center,
Atchutapuram - 531011




13 Bharati  Airtel | Bharati Airtel Limited, | 81,85,888 46,88,827
Ltd U.G.F, Plot No -16, Phase
- IV, Udyog Vihar
Gurugram, Haryana -
122015
Total amount 32,10,23,099 | 4,13,52,025
Claims by other creditors (unsecured) of the Corporate Debtor
S. Name of the | Address of the Creditor Amount of Claim | Amount of
No. | Creditor Submitted in | claim
crores accepted in
crores
1 Employees Office of the Regional 24,67,257 24,67,257
Provident Provident fund
Commissioner, Regional
Fund Office, 3-4-763, Barkatpura,
Organization HYderabad - 500027
2 APSEZ Development 86,26,45,000 -
Commissioner, APSEZ, 9th
Floor, VMRDA, Udyog
Bhavan, Sripuram,
Visakhapatnam -530003.
Total 86,51,12,257 24,67,257

Note: After submission of further supporting documents, admitted claim may

change.




